

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

 27^{th} March, 2020

(A)

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19) (NO. 2) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 3) ORDER, 2020

Arrangement of Order

Order

1.	Citation	2
	Amendment of Order 5 of the principal Order.	
3.	Amendment of Order 10 of the principal Order	2
	Amendment of Order 16 of the principal Order	
T +	A michament of order to of the principal Ofder	4



OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

S. I. No. 31 of 2020

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19) REGULATIONS, 2020

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19) (NO. 2) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 3) ORDER, 2020

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by the Emergency Powers (Covid 19) Regulations, 2020, I **HEREBY** make the following Order—

1. Citation.

This Order which amends Emergency Powers (Covid 19) (No. 2) Order, 2020 may be cited as the Emergency Powers (Covid 19) (No. 2) (Amendment) (No. 3) Order, 2020.

2. Amendment of Order 5 of the principal Order.

Paragraph (1) of Order 5 of the principal Order is amended by the deletion and substitution of subparagraph (k) as follows—

"(k) drive thru or take away food vendors from 6:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. but does not include roadside food vendors".

3. Amendment of Order 10 of the principal Order.

Order 10 of the principal Order is amended---

- (1) in paragraph (1), by the deletion and the substitution of subparagraph (a) as follows—
 - "(a) no aircraft shall be permitted to bring any passengers into The Bahamas;"
- (2) in paragraph (2), by the deletion and substitution of subparagraph (f) of the following item---
 - "(f) aircrafts, without any incoming passengers, operating for the sole purpose of evacuating persons from The Bahamas, provided that the pilot stays with the aircraft at all times.".

4. Amendment of Order 16 of the principal Order.

Paragraph (2) of Order 16 of the principal Order is amended by the deletion and substitution of the following item—

"(h) a credit union, from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m, only for the purposes of deposits and withdrawals.;".

Made this 27th day of March, 2020

Signed HUBERT MINNIS Prime Minister